

d
ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 763 OF 2005

KANTI GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAN LAL GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay, amendment of the petition and office report)

Date: 12/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime there shall be stay of
Matrimonial Suit No.3A/2004 pending before the Court
of Ist Additional District Judge Sihore (M.P.) titled
Mohan Gupta vs. Smt. Kanti Gupta.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[PHOOLAN WATI ARORA]
COURT MASTER