

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 763 OF 2005

KANTI GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAN LAL GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for stay and amendment of the petition and with Office Report)

Date: 05/12/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As per the Office Report, the sole respondent has been served, but no one has entered

appearance so far on his behalf. In the interest of justice, we postpone the hearing of this

case.

List after two weeks.

(Rajesh Dham)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

Court Master