

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 763 OF 2005

KANTI GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAN LAL GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of the petition and office report)

Date: 27/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

Mr. VP. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Transfer Petition is allowed and disposed of.

(S. Thapar)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

The signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 763 OF 2005

Kanti Guptpa
Petitioner (s)

Versus

Mohan Lal Gupta
Respondent (s)

O R D E R

No one has appeared for the respondent despite service.

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

In the facts and circumstances of the case the Transfer Petition is allowed.

Matrimonial Suit No.3A of 2004 pending before the Court of Ist Additional District Judge, Sihere

(M.P.) titled as Mohan Gupta vs. Smt. Kanti Gupta is ordered to be transferred to the Family

Court, Gorakhpur (U.P.) for trial in accordance with law.

The Transfer Petition is disposed of accordingly.

.....J

.....

(Arun Kumar)

.....J

.....

(G.P. Mathur)

New Delhi,

February 27, 2006